6 E TDSIC 89,870   93,907   (11,555)   75,784   81,111   104,457   62,271   63,695   (56,169)   2,920   3,695   5,569   515,557
7 Grand Total 2,008,163$   2,011,950$   1,906,472$   1,993,828$   1,999,155$   1,491,852$   1,966,281$   1,967,704$   1,847,841$   1,906,929$   1,907,705$   1,909,579$   22,917,459$   [.1] [.3]

Sum of A 262,778   [.1]

2021

Attachment 17-D
Page 2 of 7

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC Workpaper OTX 1
Budget Page [.3]
Taxes Other Than Income: Electric Property Tax

Line
No. Description 2021 2022 2023 2023R

A B C D E

1 Property Tax 22,917,459$   [.2] 32,166,395$   [.1] 30,282,030$   [.1] 24,107,000$   [.4]
2 Remove Nonjurisdictional Property Tax (1,814,875)$   [.7]

22,292,125$   [.1]

Budget

Attachment 17-D
Page 3 of 7

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC Workpaper OTX 1
Calculation of Property Tax Page [.4]
December 31, 2022 and 2023

Budget Pro-Forma Pro-Forma
Line 2022 Pay 2023 Pro-Forma 2022 Pay 2023 2023 Pay 2024
 No. Description Type Plan Adjustments Agrees to Return Plan

A B D E F G

1 Beginning Assessed Value Utility Personal Property 934,576,731$   892,410,400$   [.6]

2 Year Plant Additions - Electric 2022 2023
3 Gross Additions placed in Service (includes trackers, TDSIC & repairs) 451,139,000   694,026,128
4 Retirements (83,161,000)   (80,940,982)
5 Intangibles (Software) (28,756,000)   (22,631,392)
6 Trackers (pollution control investments exempt from property taxation) (176,952,000)   -
7 Non-TDSIC Repairs (maintenance additions capitalized for book, expensed for tax) (50,297,000)   (113,192,876)
8 263a Costs (labor capitalized for book, but expensed for tax) (69,196,000)   (110,880,666)
9 TDSIC fully deductible repairs in year one - Electric -   -

10 Net Taxable Additions  42,777,000   366,380,212

11 Net Taxable Additions @ 30% Floor 12,833,100   109,914,064

12 Decrease in Obsolescence to Assessed Value -

13 Increase in CWIP Assessed Value 27,000   27,000

14 Total Net Change 12,860,100$   109,941,064$

15 Personal Property Assessed Value Form UD 45, line 43 Utility Personal Property 947,436,800$   (55,026,400)$   892,410,400$   [.6]  1,002,351,464$

16 Real Estate Assessed Value from latest assessment Real Property 119,885,000$   (464,000)$   119,421,000$   119,421,000

17 Total Assessed Value Personal and Real Property 1,067,321,800$   (55,490,400)$   1,011,831,400$   1,121,772,464$

18 Effective Tax Rate 2.1481% 2.1235% [.5] 2.1605% [.5]

19 Indiana Taxes on Personal and Real Property 22,926,646   21,486,728   24,235,514

20 Indiana Only 22,926,646   21,486,728   24,240,000
21 Other Payments - Other States 70,000   70,000   70,000
22 Total NIPSCO - All states 22,996,646   21,556,728   24,310,000
23 CWIP Adjustment - Capitalized Tax (297,000)   94,584   (202,416)   (203,000)
24 Net Expense 22,699,646   21,354,312   24,107,000   [.3]

Attachment 17-D
Page 4 of 7

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC Workpaper OTX 1
Electric Rate Case Page [.5]
Effective Tax Rate Analysis

Line Calculation Assessed Effective Change in Inflation
No. Date Tax Value Tax Rate Effective Tax Rate Rate %

A B C D = B / C E F
1 2018 Actuals (final) 5/31/2019 37,978,254$   1,765,169,900$   2.1515%

2 2019 Actuals (final) 5/31/2020 35,697,592$   1,690,322,100$   2.1119% -0.0397% -1.8431%

3 2020 Actuals (final) 5/31/2021 37,070,000$   1,730,062,600$   2.1427% 0.0308% 1.4592%